
Elvehjem Neighborhood Association
P.O. Box 14625

Madison, WI 53708

Elvehjem is proud to have the longest-active neighborhood association in Madison that works hard to
bring neighbors together and strengthen our community.

It is our hope that you appreciate the work of the ENA. Please show your support by completing and
returning the included membership form with your $20 tax deductible annual membership dues. You
can also complete the form online and pay securely at theENA.org/join.

Sincerely,
Elvehjem Neighborhood Association Board of Directors, board@theENA.org

Why should my household join the Elvehjem Neighborhood Association?

ENA is a 100% volunteer-run organization that depends on the financial support of our neighborhood!
Your $20 annual membership dues support a wide range of activities and services such as:

→ Events for all ages: Easter Egg Hunt, Election Forums, Garage Sales, Fourth of July Celebration,
Community Resource Fair, Halloween Bonfires, 5K Turkey Trot & Walk, Holiday in the Park

→ Neighborhood improvement: Earth Day Clean-up, ENA Welcome Sign and Garden Maintenance
→ Community building: Foster relationships with local law enforcement, nearby neighborhood

associations, and local businesses & property owners
→ Communication: Quarterly Echo Newsletter, Monthly Extra e-newsletter, Website: theENA.org,

Elvehjem Neighborhood Facebook Page: theENA.org/fb
→ Legacy: The ENA is the longest running neighborhood association in Madison - 56 straight years!

How can I get involved?

→ At an event… Help us plan, set up, and run events right in your neighborhood!
Email board@theENA.org to learn more.

→ By caring for our Elvehjem Neighborhood Welcome Signs… Volunteers are needed to help care
for the plants surrounding our 3 Elvehjem Neighborhood Welcome Signs on Buckeye and
Acewood. Email garden@theENA.org to get involved.

→ Start or join a club… Got an idea? From board games to fitness, the ENA can help you with
promotion to get your club started. Submit a form with your ideas here: theENA.org/volunteer

http://theena.org/join
mailto:board@theENA.org
mailto:board@theENA.org
mailto:garden@theENA.org
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JOIN & PAY ONLINE IN 60 SECONDS!

➥➥ theENA.org/join
… or complete & return the form below

ADDRESS: ________________________________________________ PHONE: (_______) _______ - ______________

FIRST / LAST NAME: ________________________________________________________________________________

EMAIL: ___________________________________________________________________________________________

(RESIDENT 2, OPTIONAL): FIRST/LAST NAME __________________________________________________________

(RESIDENT 2, OPTIONAL): EMAIL ____________________________________________________________________

Dues are $20 per year
Checks can be made payable to ENA.
Please return with membership form to:

ENA Membership
PO Box 14625

Madison, WI 53708-0625

*Amount $ ________ ▢ Cash ▢ Check # _________

YES, I’d like to support the Elvehjem
Neighborhood with an additional donation!
All sponsorships include the $20 annual dues.

▢ DIAMOND Level Sponsorship $500

▢ PLATINUM Level Sponsorship $100

▢ GOLD Level Sponsorship $50

▢ SILVER Level Sponsorship $30

Are you interested in volunteering for the neighborhood in 2024?

▢ YES, I will volunteer my time at one or more neighborhood events.

▢ YES, I am interested in serving as an ENA Board Member.

* Elvehjem Neighborhood Association is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit org. All membership dues & additional donations are tax deductible.
All contact information will be used for quarterly Echo Newsletter delivery, monthly email updates, and if applicable, volunteer correspondence.
Joining ENA promotes a stronger, safer, and more connected community. Thank you in advance for your generous support.



Elvehjem Neighborhood Helpful Contact Information

2024 ENA Board of Directors
General - board@theENA.org

Dan Collins, President
president@theENA.org
(608) 218-4515

Pete Schramm, Vice President
vp@theENA.org
(608) 628-3474

Dylan Crye, Treasurer
treasurer@theENA.org
(608) 886-0489

Kristy Bark, Secretary
secretary@theENA.org
(617) 230-9204

Alice Frohna, Director at Large
alice@theENA.org

Andrew Henderson, Director at Large
andrew@theENA.org

Lynne Ostrowski, Director at Large
lynne@theENA.org

Kim Richman, Director at Large
krichman@theENA.org

CJ Rouse, Director at Large
cj@theENA.org

Bob Washburn, Director at Large
bob@theENA.org

Jacob Wright, Director at Large
jacob@theENA.org

Echo Newsletter advertising inquiries?
theENA.org/advertising

Echo Newsletter submissions?
newsletter@theENA.org

Elected Officials
Jael Currie, District 16 Alder
Office: (608) 561-7151
district16@cityofmadison.com

Dan Blazewicz, District 17 County Supervisor
Phone: (608) 266-5758
Blazewicz.Dan@danecounty.gov

Melissa Agard, Wisconsin Senate 16th District
Office: (608) 266-9170
Sen.Agard@legis.wi.gov

Samba Baldeh, Wisconsin Assembly 48th District
Office: (608) 237-9148
Rep.Baldeh@legis.wisconsin.gov

Police
Non-emergency (dispatch center): (608) 255-2345
East District (admin/general): (608) 266-4887
Self-Reporting Line: (608) 245-3662
Traffic Violations & Complaints: (608) 266-4822
Crime Stoppers: (608) 266-6014
Wisconsin Poison Center: 1-800-222-1222

Laura Deloach, Neighborhood Resource Officer
Phone: (608) 575-2661
Email: Ldeloach@cityofmadison.com

City of Madison
City of Madison Elections: (608) 266-4601
Where Do I Vote?
cityofmadison.com/clerk/where-do-i-vote

Parks Department: (608) 266-4711
Pinney Library: (608) 224-7100
Streets and Recycling East: (608) 246-4532

Garbage & Recycling FAQ
cityofmadison.com/streets/documents/Recyclopedia2023_v2.pdf

ENA Facebook Page:
fb.com/elvehjemneighborhoodassociation


